	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	05 05 d	000	SHEET	PIS TO PARTIMENT OF CO	MIME RO		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-05-1	999 ********	Y	Patent and Trade			
1	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				APR→30 1950	111 77		
7	To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1010286	84	tached origina	documents or copy thereo			
	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies)			
2	Hair Care Harmony, Inc.		Name: Th	e Signatur	e Salon Group, LLC			
1			Internal Ad	ldress:				
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Delaware ☐ Other		Street Address: 23205 Mercantile Road					
4			City: Beachwood State: 0H ZIP: 44122					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Merger		☐ Individu	al(s) citizensh tion	ip	<del></del>		
			☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐					
Ì	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☑ Other Ohio Limited Liability Company					
	Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:  'Yes 'No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
	Execution Date: March 30, 199		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes Ki No					
	4. Application number(s) or patent numb	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	-	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
l		1,398,027						
1,162,287								
		Additional numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 🗓 N	0				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numb registration		ons and	-2-		
	Name: <u>Jeffrey</u> L. Michelman,	Esa.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Internal Address:  Blumenfeld, Kaplan & Sandweiss, P.C.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00					
			☼ Enclosed					
	05/04/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000071 1398027 D1 FC:481 40.00 DD		☐ Authoriz	zed to be char	ged to deposit account			
	DI FC:481 40.00 OP 25.00 OP Street Address:	)		.,		<u> </u>		
	168 North Meramec Avenue S	uite 400	8. Deposit acc	count number:				
	City: St. Louis, State: MO	ZIP: 63105	(AMarah dan Ka			_		
_		THIS SPACE	ate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit accour	it)			
	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>							
	-	1.1.	Malala	•				
	Jeffrey L. Michelman  Name of Person Signing		Signature		April 26, 1	999		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:							

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, HAIR CARE HARMONY, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference in connection with hair cutting and styling services and other associated grooming services (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, THE SIGNATURE SALON GROUP, L L C , an Ohio limited liability company having its principal offices located at 23205 Mercantile Road, Beachwood, Ohio 44122 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said Marks, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, which sale, assignment, and transfer includes any and all past and present rights and powers, statutory and common law, which have accrued or may accrue to Assignor of any and all kind or nature appertaining to said Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had such sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

HAIR CARE HARMONY, INC.

Date: 3 30 49

: // /

mak. President

163672-1

### EXHIBIT A

### FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	RegistrationDate
HAIR CARE HARMONY	1,398,027	6/17/1986
IN TUNE CUTTING AND STYLING FOR THE ENTIRE FAMILY	1,162,287	7/21/1981

# STATE TRADEMARKS

Mark	State	Registration <u>Number</u>	RegistrationDate
HAIR CARE HARMONY	Kansas	636142	2/12/1982
IN-TUNE HAIRSTYLING CENTERS	Missouri	S7217	3/9/1982
HAIR CARE HARMONY	Missouri	S7198	2/26/1982
HAIR CARE HARMONY	Ohio	3,214	3/21/1979
IN TUNE CUTTING AND STYLING FOR THE ENTIRE FAMILY	Ohio	3,213	3/21/1979
IN TUNE CUTTING AND STYLING FOR THE ENTIRE FAMILY	Wisconsin	602034	2/9/1982
HAIR CARE HARMONY	Wisconsin	32,997	2/9/1982

## UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS/TRADE NAMES

HAIR CARE HARMONY

163672-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0132

**RECORDED: 04/30/1999**